



# APPLICATION FOR: Automated Aquatics Leadership Scholarship

T: 780-415-1755 | F: 780-427-9334 | experts@lifesaving.org | www.lifesaving.org

Through generous support from Automated Aquatics Canada Ltd., the Society is able to offer the annual Automated Aquatics Leadership Scholarship.

The Lifesaving Society will award up to four (4) leadership scholarships each year. These scholarships (valued at \$250 each) are to be used by the recipients to advance their leadership capacity in delivering Lifesaving Society education and training programs in Alberta and the Northwest Territories.

### **ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA**

Nominees must be holders of a current Lifesaving Society leadership certification(s) and be a member in good standing. Applicants must be actively employed either part-time or full-time by an Alberta or Northwest Territories affiliate. Applicants must demonstrate a commitment to their community and desire to build their Lifesaving Society leadership capacity.

### **APPLICATION & SELECTION PROCESS**

Leadership Scholarships will be administered by the Lifesaving Society Alberta and Northwest Territories.

Applicants must submit an application outlining Lifesaving Society experience and provide contact information for one work reference and one personal reference. Volunteer involvement in the community will be considered an asset. **Applications must be received by March 31, 2025.** 

Scholarships will be awarded at the Lifesaving Society Annual General Meeting and Branch Recognition Awards in June of each year.

#### **PAYMENT OF SCHOLARSHIP**

Payment of the scholarship occurs after participation in a Lifesaving Society leadership program or training event. Scholarship recipients may submit receipts to a maximum of \$250.00. Scholarships must be used within two (2) years. Reimbursable costs include: registration, travel and accommodation.

#### **APPLICATION CHECKLIST:**

Completed Application

- Outlines your aquatic experience (both paid and volunteer)
- Provides contact information for one work reference
- Provides contact information for one personal reference

#### SUBMIT APPLICATION

Please return application to the Lifesaving Society Alberta and Northwest Territories

Mail or In Person: 13123-156 Street NW, Edmonton, AB T5V 1V2 Phone: 780.415.1755 Fax: 780.427.9334 Email: <u>experts@lifesaving.org</u>



Sponsored by: Automated Aquatics Canada Ltd.

LIFESAVING SOCIETY® The Lifeguarding Experts	Application for: Automated Aquatics Leadership Scholarship	Sponsored by: Automated Aquatics CANADA LTD Canada Ltd.			
APPLICANT CONTACT INFORMATION					
NAME	MEMBER ID #				
ADDRESS					
CITY	PROVINCE	POSTAL CODE			
PHONE	ALT. PHONE	FAX			
EMAIL		DOB			
CURRENT EMPLOYER:					
CURRENT POSITION:					

### LIFESAVING SOCIETY LEADERSHIP ACTIVITY

List your Lifesaving Society activities and respective dates below; include recent courses taught and professional development taken:

YEAR

	ACTIVITIES
1.	
2.	
3.	

4.

### RELEVANT COMMUNITY LEADERSHIP ACTIVITY

Community leadership can take many forms; list your recent volunteer or work activities that demonstrate your commitment to the Lifesaving Society and building a better community:

ACTIVITIES YEAR 1. ACTIVITY: 2. ACTIVITY: 3. ACTIVITY:

4. ACTIVITY:

4	
LIFESAVING SOCIETY® The Lifeguarding Experts	

Application for: Automated Aquatics Leadership Scholarship



Sponsored by: Automated Aquatics Canada Ltd.

### REFERENCES

Please list the name and contact information of two references, one personal and one employment related, who are not family members and who may be contacted by the Lifesaving Society in respect to your application.

#### EMPLOYMENT RELATED REFERENCE:

NAME	NO. OF YEARS KNOWN TO YOU
PHONE	RELATION TO YOU
EMAIL	
PERSONAL REFERENCE:	
NAME	NO. OF YEARS KNOWN TO YOU
PHONE	RELATION TO YOU
EMAIL	

## WHAT ARE YOUR REASONS FOR APPLYING FOR THE DB PERKS SCHOLARSHIP?

(USE BACK OF PAGE IF MORE ROOM NEEDED)

I hereby declare that the information contained in this application is true, complete and accurate. I further declare that I intend to use the DB Perks Leadership Scholarship for further education and training with the Lifesaving Society.

SIGNATURE:

PRINT NAME:		DATE:	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY – Do not write in this area			
DATE RECEIVED:	LETTER SENT:	SCHOLARSHIP AWARDED: YES NO	